502101803 10/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mitchell T. Berg	03/18/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REBA Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	508 Newhall Cove	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78746	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7640298
Application Number:	11512050
Patent Number:	7649876
Application Number:	11513511
Patent Number:	7406538
Patent Number:	7506063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6082584258

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608 257-5035

Email: ipdocket@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Paul S. Hunter

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 150 East Gilman Street

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	088245-6629, 6642, 6644
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul S. Hunter

Total Attachments: 1 source=invtoreba#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029164 FRAME: 0559

OF \$240.00 /640298

DOCKET NUMBER: 29820.10

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I.

(1) Mitchell T. Berg

City of Kirkland State of Washington

has invented certain improvements in a

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COMMUNICATING AN INFORMATION PACKET THROUGH MULTIPLE ROUTER DEVICES

and executed a United States patent application no. 09/872,376 filed on June 1, 2001.

WHEREAS, REBA Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 508 Newhall Cove, Austin, Texas 78746 (hereinafter called REBA), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to REBA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisional, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to REBA its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that REBA may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention.

Signed by: Mitchell T. Berg

Accepted and acknowledged: REBA Technologies, Inc.

PATENT **REEL: 029164 FRAME: 0560**

RECORDED: 10/22/2012